
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT # 5491 TITLE: Gate & Tapping Valves COST: $126,119.67 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
Term expires February 24, 2022 
 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 

This project was not identified as an S/DBE project. The DBE goal for this event was waived due to the absence of 
subcontracting opportunity. 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for gate and tapping Valves with Consolidated Pipe & 
Supply in the amount of $93,721.55 and Core & Main L.P. in the amount of $32,398.12, for a total contract 
amount of $126,119.67. The Water Distribution department uses the gate and tapping Valves to control water 
flow and to allow for the repair and maintenance of the system and to replace valves as needed.  The gate 
and tapping valves will allow connections for new development without having to interrupt service already being 
provided to the citizens and commercial customers.    This inventory is maintained at the City's Central 
Warehouse so it is accessible to the Water Distribution department as needed.   

This contract was originally bid and approved by Council on January 4, 2018.  This is the last of three annual 
renewal options available.  

Consolidated Pipe & Supply (Garden City, GA) (D)                

Core & Main, LLC (Pooler, GA) (D)                                       

(D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. 

 

 


